
FINAL 1/23/2024 

Midwestern University College of Pharmacy, Glendale Campus 
PS-1   Class of 2026    Spring 2024  Monday, March 4 – Friday, May 24, 2024 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

7:00 - 7:50      
 
Unless indicated, 
events that start:  
(i) Before noon: start 
on the hour, end on 
:50;  
(ii) at noon or after: 
start on :10, end on 
the hour 

8:00 - 8:50 PPRAG 1524 
Pharmacy Law &  

Public Policy 
(8:00 – 10:30 am) 

Cholla D 
5/1 & 5/8 only: 
Sahuaro Hall A 

9:00 - 9:50 

MICRG 1513 
Microbiology 

(9:00 – 10:50 am) 
Cholla D 

 

5/6 only: 
Sahuaro Hall A 

PSCIG 1564 
Biopharmaceutics & 

Pharmacokinetics 
(9:00 – 10:50 am) 

Cholla D 
 

5/2 & 5/9 only: 
Sahuaro Hall A 

10:00 - 10:50 Special Sessions 
MICRG 1513  

March 5, March 19, 
April 16, and April 30 

(10:00 – 10:50 am) 
Cholla D 

 

3/26 only: 
PPRAG 1504 DI Quiz 

9:30 – 10:50 am 
Testing Center 

 

11:00 - 11:50 Common Hour 
Cholla D 

4/22 & 4/29 only: 
IPPE Orientation 

Cholla D 
 

5/6 only: Common 
Hour – Sahuaro Hall A 

MICRG 1513 
Microbiology 

Cholla D 
 

5/7 only: 
Sahuaro Hall A 

PPRAG 1504 
Clinical Skills 

Development 4 
Cholla D 

5/1 & 5/8 only: 
Cholla Hall 112-114 

COREG 1580C 
Interdisciplinary 

Healthcare 3   
Meets in-person on  

3/7, 3/28, 4/4, and 4/11 
See Syllabus for locations 

 
  

12:00 - 1:00 Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 
1:10 - 2:00 PSCIG 1564 

Biopharmaceutics & 
Pharmacokinetics 

Cholla D 
5/6 only: 

Sahuaro Hall A 

PHIDG 1503 
Integrated Sequence 3 

(1:10 – 3:00 pm) 
Cholla D 

 

5/7 only: 
Sahuaro Hall A 

PHIDG 1503 
Integrated Sequence 3 

(1:10 – 3:00 pm) 
Cholla D 

 

5/1 & 5/8 only: 
Sahuaro Hall A PPRAG 1504 

CSD 4 Workshop 
See Syllabus for meeting 

locations 

EXAMS 
 

1:00 – 3:00 pm 
or 

3:30 – 5:30 pm 
 

4/5 only: 
PPRAG 1524 

Pharmacy Law 
Pre-Exam Review 
(2:45 – 4:45 pm) 

Cholla D 

2:10 - 3:00  

3:10 - 4:00 

EXAMS 
3:30 – 5:30 pm 

PPRAG 1504 
CSD 4 Drug Information 

See Syllabus for 
meeting locations 

PSCIG 1564 
Biopharmaceutics & 

Pharmacokinetics 
Workshop 
Cholla D 

5/1 & 5/8 only: 
Sahuaro Hall A 

4:10 - 5:00   

5:10 – 6:00  

 

Course Title Course Director  Qhrs 
MICRG 1513  Microbiology Dr. A. Molehin Required 3.0 
PHIDG 1503 Integrated Sequence 3 (IS-3) Dr. E. Raney Required 4.0 
PPRAG 1504 Clinical Skills Development 4 Dr. S. Counts Required 2.5 
PPRAG 1524 Pharmacy Law and Public Policy Dr. M. Gurney Required 2.5 
PSCIG 1564 Pharmacokinetics & Biopharmaceutics Dr. M. Jordan Required 3.5 
COREG 1580C Interdisciplinary Healthcare 3 Dr. R. Gamez Required 0.5 
 IPPE Orientation Dr. S. Larson Required  
First Day of Classes: Monday, March 4, 2024 
Student Scholarship and Awards Program and Reception: Monday, April 8, 2024 
Last day of classes:  Friday, May 10, 2024 
Finals Week: May 13 – 17, 2024                                   Quarter Break/Course Re-Examinations: May 20 – May 24, 2024  
Memorial Day: Monday, May 27, 2024 
IPPE Block #1/Alternate Course Re-Takes: Begin Tuesday, May 28, 2024 

 



FINAL 1/23/2024 

Spring Quarter 2024 Exams 
PHIDG 1503 Integrated Sequence 3  
Exam 1  Monday, March 25  3:30 – 5:30 pm   Testing Center     
Exam Review  Tuesday, April 2   12:00noon –1:00 pm  Testing Center    
Exam 2  Monday, April 15   4:30 – 6:30 pm   Testing Center    
Exam Review Tuesday, April 23   5:00 – 6:00 pm   Testing Center  
Exam 3  Monday, April 29   3:30 – 5:30 pm   Testing Center    
Exam Review Tuesday, May 7   12:00noon – 1:00 pm  Testing Center  
Exam 4  Monday, May 13      Final 11:00 am – 1:00 pm  Testing Center  
Exam Review:  Thursday, May 16  5:00 – 6:00 pm   Testing Center     
Course Re-Exam:  Monday, May 20   1:00 – 3:00 pm   Testing Center 
 

MICRG 1513 Microbiology  
Exam 1  Friday, March 22   1:00 – 2:20 pm   Testing Center     
Exam Review:  Wednesday, March 27  12:00noon –1:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 2  Friday, April 12   1:00 – 2:20 pm   Testing Center     
Exam Review:  Tuesday, April 16   12:00noon – 1:00 pm  Testing Center  
Exam 3  Friday, April 26   3:30 – 4:50 pm   Testing Center    
Exam Review: Wednesday, May 1  12:00 – 1:00 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 4  Wednesday, May 15      Final 9:00 – 10:40 am   Testing Center  
Make-Up Exam Friday, May 17   7:00 – 8:45 am   Testing Center 
Course Re-Exam:  Wednesday, May 22  9:00 – 10:30 am   Testing Center 
 

PPRAG 1504 Clinical Skills Development 4  
Simulation 1 Thursday, March 14  1:10 – 5:00 pm   Agave Hall 
DI Quiz  Tuesday, March 26  9:30 – 10:50 am   Testing Center 
Top 200 Quiz 1 Tuesday, April 2   3:10 – 4:00 pm   Testing Center  
Exam 1  Friday, April 5   1:00 – 2:30 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 1 Review Wednesday, April 10  12:00noon – 12:30 pm  Testing Center 
Simulation 2 Thursday, April 18  1:10 – 5:00 pm   Agave Hall  
Top 200 Quiz 2 Wednesday, May 1  11:00 – 11:35 am   Testing Center  
Exam 2  Wednesday, May 8       Final  11:00 am – 12:30 pm  Testing Center 
OSCE Final Thursday, May 16  9:00 am – 4:00 pm  Cholla Hall and Agave Hall 
Make-up Exams Friday, May 17   7:00 – 8:30 am   Testing Center 
Course Re-Exam:  Tuesday, May 21   2:30 – 4:30 pm   Testing Center 
 

PPRAG 1524 Pharmacy Law and Public Policy 
Exam 1  Monday, April 8   3:30 – 5:30 pm    Testing Center   
Exam Review Thursday, April 11  12:00 – 1:00 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 1 Make-up Friday, April 19   3:30 – 5:30 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 2  Friday, May 10     Final 1:00 – 3:00 pm    Testing Center  
 

PSCIG 1564 Pharmacokinetics & Biopharmaceutics 
Exam 1  Friday, March 29   1:00 – 3:00 pm   Testing Center    
Exam Review Wednesday, April 3  12:00noon – 1:00 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 2  Friday, May 3   1:00 – 3:00 pm    Testing Center     
Exam Review Wednesday, May 8  4:10 – 5:00 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 3  Tuesday, May 14             Final 12:00 – 2:00 pm   Testing Center    
Course Re-Exam:  Tuesday, May 21   7:00 – 9:00 am   Testing Center 

 

Final Exam Schedule 
       Wednesday 5/8    Fri 5/10 

      PPRAG 1504    PPRAG 1524 
       CSD4     Law 

Mon 5/13  Tues 5/14  Wed 5/15  Thurs 5/16 Fri 5/17 
PHIDG 1503  PSCIG 1564  MICRG 1513  PPRAG 1504 Make-Up Exams: 
IS3   Pharmacokinetics  Microbiology  OSCE  MICRG 1513 
           PPRAG 1504  

All Course Re-Examinations (if offered, refer to each course syllabus 
for details) will be scheduled for May 20th – May 22nd. The SPGC will 
meet on Friday, May 24th for any Spring Quarter course failures. 

Mon 5/20: PHIDG 1503 Course Re-Exam: 1:00 – 3:00 pm 
Tues 5/21: PSCIG 1564 Course Re-Exam: 7:00 – 9:00 am 
  PPRAG 1504 Course Re-Exam: 2:30 – 4:30 pm 
Wed 5/22: MICRG 1513 Course Re-Exam: 9:00 – 10:30 am 


